#### 505577445 07/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

EPAS ID: PAT5624244

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYAN C. KINCAID	11/28/2017
BRIAN A. TELLJOHANN	11/28/2017
ROBERT PROSTKO	11/28/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	11819 N. PENNSYLVANIA STREET	
City:	CARMEL	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16512556

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALGN-1662	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL L. MARLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl L. Marley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=SIGNED Assignent from Parent (ALGN-1662)\_25502994\_1#page1.tif source=SIGNED Assignent from Parent (ALGN-1662) 25502994 1#page2.tif source=SIGNED Assignent from Parent (ALGN-1662) 25502994 1#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049787 FRAME: 0636** 505577445

source=SIGNED Assignent from Parent (ALGN-1662)\_25502994\_1#page4.tif source=SIGNED Assignent from Parent (ALGN-1662)\_25502994\_1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 049787 FRAME: 0637

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryan C. Kincaid of 4025 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46208; Brian A. Telljohann of 10309 New Jersey Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46280; Robert Prostko of 13438 Rock Creek Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46074, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and useful inventions in COMMUNICATION CIRCUIT WITH SINGLE ELEMENT ANTENNA FOR MULTI-FREQUENCY APPLICATIONS for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Schlage Lock Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 11819 N.

Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana 46032, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled COMMUNICATION CIRCUIT WITH SINGLE ELEMENT ANTENNA FOR MULTI-FREQUENCY APPLICATIONS, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all

ASSIGNMENT ALGN-1172 Page 1 of 3 21664915.1

> PATENT REEL: 049787 FRAME: 0638

divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued

and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and

extensions thereof.

Assignors acknowledge that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a

different execution date is indicated in item (a) below. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its

counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) and (b) at

the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a) Patent Office Number of the Application: <u>15/823,802</u>

(b) Filing Date of the Application: November 28, 2017

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns

and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for

the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of

Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT ALGN-1172 Page 2 of 3

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>&amp;</u> day o	of November, 2017.
	Ryan C. Kincàid <sup>V</sup>
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day o	f, 2017.
	Brian A. Telljohann
WITNESS Assignor's hand this day o	f, 2017.
	Robert Prostko

WLINESS Assignor's hand this day of	
	Ryan C. Kincaid
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 28th day of M	<u>benber</u> , 2017.
/	Brian e Teljah
	Brian A. Telljohann
WITNESS Assignor's hand thisday of	, 2017.
	Robert Prostko

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of	, 2017.
		Ryan C. Kincaid
\$\$?\$97\$(\$70.00 4 2	3 P	2012
WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day or	, 2017.
		Brian A. Telljohann
		•
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 28	day of	November, 2017.
		org a a A minimum
		Robert Prost
		Robert Prostko

ASSIGNMENT ALGN-1172 Page 3 of 3 21664915.1

> PATENT REEL: 049787 FRAME: 0642

**RECORDED: 07/18/2019**